		RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-02142023-046 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
	STATE C			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	DATE 02/14/2023	
SONOMA COUNTY				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			ENT NUMBER	
SONOMA		23-021	23-0214-04	
PROJECT TITLE SPRING HILL AND GUGLIELMETTI ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMEN	ITS	•		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPL	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
SONOMA COUNTY PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE	RUCTURE		(707) 565-3718	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STAT	E ZIP COD	E	
2300 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE, SUITE B100 SANTA ROSA	A CA	95403		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			Description of the Control of the Co	
X Local Public Agency School District Other Special D	istrict S	State Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25			
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board on □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	(y) \$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:			ΦΕΟ ΟΟ	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED	\$	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PR	INTED NAME AND	TITLE		
X Carrie Anderson, D	eputy County Cle	erk-Recorder		

This notice was posted on 02/14/2023 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 03/17/2023

Doc No.49-02142023-046

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk
BY: Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk



Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Department 2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-1900 Fax (707) 565-1103

Sonoma County proposes to carry out the following project. Pursuant to Section 23A-11 of the Sonoma County Code, it has been determined that this project is categorically exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA):

Project Title: Spring Hill and Guglielmetti Road Culvert Replacements

Lead Agency / County Agency of Filing: Sonoma County

Project Proponent (Applicant): Sonoma County Public Infrastructure

Applicant Address: 2300 County Center Drive, Suite B100, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Project Location: Spring Hill and Guglielmetti Roads, Sonoma County

Date of Approval: 2/14/2023

Exemption Filed With: Sonoma County Clerk

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Sonoma County Public Infrastructure proposes to replace two existing culverts on Spring Hill Road at PM 11.78 and 15.07 and five existing culverts on Guglielmetti Road (PM 10.22, 10.52, 10.72, 11.09, 11.30).

At each site a trench will be cut through the pavement and road base to excavate the existing culvert, with equipment working from the roadway. The new culvert will then be placed in the trench and backfilled with a slurry composed of sand, cement and water delivered in a ready-mix concrete truck. There are 10 cubic yards of existing inlet RSP at the Guglielmetti Road PM 10.22 site that will be either reused or replaced in-kind. 3.5 cubic yards of new RSP will be added at the outlet of PM 10.22. All debris will be loaded onto dump trucks for disposal within a permitted and fully legal disposal site, and all excavation will occur within the existing culvert/road footprint. No work is proposed to occur while flowing water is present. No exposed soils that could lead to future sources of sediment will remain following the completion for construction. Erosion control BMPs will be used and stored onsite. The expected temporary impact area will be less than 0.01 acres at each site. Temporary impacts will be limited to culvert excavation and installation, staging and site preparation.

REASON WHY THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT:

The proposed project is categorically exempt from environmental review pursuant to Sections 15301 [Existing Facilities] and 15302 [Replacement or Reconstruction] of the Guidelines for Implementation of CEQA. Section 1530 J (c) exempts the repair or minor alteration of existing highways and streets, sidewalks, gutters, bicycle and pedestrian trails, and similar facilities. Section 15302(c) exempts the replacement or reconstruction of existing utility systems and/or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of capacity.

This Notice of Exemption is filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 15062 of the State CEQA Guidelines.

Contact Person:

Robert C. Aguero
Robert Aguero

Senior Environmental Specialist

Permit and Resource Management Department

Natural Resources Division

(707) 565-3718